

State of Misconsin 2005 - 2006 LEGISLATURE

LRBb0616/1 MJL/PG/GMM:wlj:jf

## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 11, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 100

June 21, 2005 – Offered by Representative POCAN.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
2	1. Page 88, line 4: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2005-06 by
3	9,000,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2006–07 by $9,000,000$ to
4	decrease funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.
5	2. Page 89, line 3: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2005–06 by
6	\$9,533,300 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2006–07 by \$19,066,700 to
7	increase funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.
8	<b>3.</b> Page 89, line 5: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2005–06 by
9	\$6,000,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2006–07 by \$6,000,000 to
10	increase funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.

2005 – 2006 Legislature

1	4. Page 99, line 1: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2006–07 by
2	\$11,431,600 to increase the authorized FTE positions for the Board of Regents of the
3	University of Wisconsin System by 120.0 GPR faculty positions.
4	5. Page 99, line 1: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year $2005-06$ by
5	\$53,500,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2006–07 by \$33,500,000
6	to increase the authorized FTE positions for the Board of Regents of the University
7	of Wisconsin System by 200.0 GPR positions in each fiscal year of the biennium.
8	6. Page 103, line 3: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2005-06 by
9	\$1,500,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2006–07 by \$1,500,000 to
10	increase funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.
11	7. Page 103, line 10: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2005–06 by
12	\$393,400 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2006-07 by \$546,200 to
13	increase funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.
14	8. Page 103, line 12: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2005–06 by
15	\$482,400 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2006–07 by \$505,600 to
16	increase funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.
17	<b>9.</b> Page 254, line 23: delete " <u>\$37,057,200</u> " and substitute " <u>\$46,590,500</u> ".
18	<b>10.</b> Page 254, line 24: delete " <u>\$39,280,600</u> " and substitute " <u>\$58,347,300</u> ".
19	<b>11.</b> Page 262, line 22: delete " <u>\$5,218,300</u> " and substitute " <u>\$5,700,700</u> ".
20	<b>12.</b> Page 262, line 23: delete " <u>\$5,531,400</u> " and substitute "\$6,037,000".
21	${f 13.}$ Page 387, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
22	with page 388, line 3.
23	<b>14.</b> Page 392, line 15: delete lines 15 to 25.

- 2 -

1	<b>15.</b> Page 393, line 1: delete lines 1 to 21.
2	<b>16.</b> Page 406, line 2: after that line insert:
3	<b>"SECTION 726g.</b> 39.435 (3) of the statutes is amended to read:
4	39.435 (3) Grants under sub. (1) shall not be less than \$250 during any one
5	academic year, unless the joint committee on finance approves an adjustment in the
6	amount of the minimum grant. Grants under sub. (1) shall not exceed $\frac{2,500}{3,000}$
7	during any one academic year. The board shall, by rule, establish a reporting system
8	to periodically provide student economic data and shall promulgate other rules the
9	board deems necessary to assure uniform administration of the program.".
10	<b>17.</b> Page 406, line 13: delete lines 13 to 25.
11	<b>18.</b> Page 407, line 1: delete lines 1 to 19.
12	<b>19.</b> Page 1006, line 13: after that line insert:
13	" $(10m)$ Academic FEES. Notwithstanding section 36.27 (1) (am) of the statutes,
14	as affected by this act, the Board of Regents of the University of Wisconsin System
15	may not in either year of the 2005–07 fiscal biennium increase undergraduate
16	academic fees by more than 3 percent over the amount charged in the prior academic
17	year.".
18	<b>20.</b> Page 1025, line 9: delete lines 9 to 12.
19	<b>21.</b> Page 1033, line 4: after that line insert:
20	"(1k) Wisconsin higher education grants. The treatment of section $39.435$ (3)
21	of the statutes first applies to Wisconsin higher education grants awarded by the
22	Higher Educational Aids Board for the 2005–06 academic year.".
23	(END)